
NAME TITLE  PHONE Ext. Rm. EMAIL ADDRESS

Wheeler-Ndoye, Drucella Executive Director/Chief Executive Officer MD/DC
202-492-2186          301-

789-1116 - D
110 220 dwheeler@totalcare1.com

Large Conf. Room  MD 120 221

Small Conf. Room MD 133 227

The Park MD 134

PHONE Ext. Rm. EMAIL ADDRESS

Daniels, Gregory Operations Manager MD 240- 534-8799    gdaniels@totalcare1.com

Ankomah, Patrick Operations MD 240-535-5064 patrick-ankomah@totalcare1.com

Garcon, Moses Operations MD 240-475-9023 mgarcon@totalcare1.com

PHONE Ext. Rm. EMAIL ADDRESS

Lyles, Ricardo

Director of Business Development & 

Marketing MD 301-789-1132 - D   109 218
rlyles@totalcare1.com

Ragins, Jennifer Senior Research Analyst MD 301-789-1316 - D 113 218 jragins@totalcare1.com

PHONE Ext. Rm. EMAIL ADDRESS

 Jones, Renarta Human Resources Team MD 301-789-1318 - D 112 224 rjones@totalcare1.com

PHONE Ext. Rm. EMAIL ADDRESS

Idowu, Emanuel CFO MD/DC 240-667-7101 - D 121 230 eidowu@totalcare1.com

Alcantara, Soledad Accounting Consultant MD/DC 240-667-7891 - D 115 228 salcantara@totalcare1.com

Lane, Darryl Finance Manager MD/DC 301-789-2206 - D 103 229 dlane@totalcare1.com

Nelson, Sanay Payroll Specialist MD/DC 301-789-1114 - D 106 223 sanayn@totalcare1.com

PHONE Ext. Rm. EMAIL ADDRESS

Tillman, Latosha Billing Supervisor MD 240-696-7444 225 ltillman@totalcare1.com

Washburn, Joyce Billing Specialist MD 240-696-4993 - D 225 jwashburn@totalcare1.com

PHONE Ext. Rm. EMAIL ADDRESS

Wheeler, Olliena Administrative Officer II MD

240-467-1341             301-

789-1327 - D 129 216 owheeler@totalcare1.com

PHONE Ext. Rm. EMAIL ADDRESS

Scruggs, Abdurraheem (Jason) Helpdesk/Desktop Support Technician MD

240-772-4741                  

301-918-0071 - D 118 208
jscruggs@totalcare1.com

Ndoye, Hadeem IT Support MD

301-887-7444                          

301-918-0071 - D 118 208 hndoye@totalcare1.com

RECEPTIONIST PHONE Ext. Rm. EMAIL ADDRESS
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Rebeca Mauris Receptionist MD

240-906-1539             240-

667-7090- D 118 Front Desk
rmauris@totalcare1.com

MD PHONE Ext. Rm. EMAIL ADDRESS

Odongo, Gloria Director of Maryland Project           MD 301-789-1125 - D 114 214 godongo@totalcare1.com

QUALITY ENHANCEMENT - TEAM MD PHONE Ext. Rm. EMAIL ADDRESS

Baaj, Rama QE & Metrics Manager MD

301-364-7587                     

240-667-7570 - D 123 226
rbaaj@totalcare1.com

Tolson, Deborah Compliance Specialist MD

240-506-2358            240-

667-7098 - D Virtual Virtual
dtolson@totalcare1.com

Evakise, Lydia Documentation Compliance Analyst MD

240-328-3779                        

240-667-7128 -D 130 219
levakise@totalcare1.com

Hirya, Miria PCP Coordinator MD 202-417-4566 - D Virtual Virtual mhirya@totalcare1.com

Bullock-Blackwell, Samirah Waiver Supervisor MD

202-820-2112              240-

667-7265 - D 102 206
sbullock-blackwell@totalcare1.com

Shelton, Terah Program Administrative Support/HR MD

240-667-7292                    

240-467-0619 - D 117 219
tshelton@totalcare1.com

Ukela Proctor Clinical Reviewer   Virtual Virtual uproctor@totalcare1.com

QUALITY ENHANCEMENT - TRAINING MD PHONE Ext. Rm. EMAIL ADDRESS

Eubanks, Rashaun
Sr Compliance Specialist/Back-Up Trainer

MD

240-401-2393                                    

240-667-7138 226
reubanks@totalcare1.com

PHONE Ext. Rm. EMAIL ADDRESS

Latterman, Matt Medical Records Assistant Manager MD 240-413-8045 122 231 mlatterman@totalcare1.com 

Benjamin, Shaunee Medical Records Assistant MD 240-667-7907 - D 122 231 sbenjamin@totalcare1.com 

Rogers, Sunnaye Medical  Records Assistant MD 240-490-6671 122 231 srogers@totalcare1.com

PROGRAM SUPERVISION MD PHONE Ext. Rm. EMAIL ADDRESS

Cadet, Sergine Program Manager MD

202-876-4288                 

240-667-7572 - D 119 201 scadet@totalcare1.com

Cooke, Pam Program Supervisor MD

240-686-9534               

240-667-7129 - D 127 212 pcooke@totalcare1.com

Caldwell, Natasha Program Supervisor MD

240-906-1318                 

240-667-7269 - D 135 211
ncaldwell@totalcare1.com

Tolbert, Dacia Program Supervisor MD 240-722-2090  
dtolbert@totalbert@totalcare1.com

Bragg, Kiarra TY Program Supervisor MD

240-437-8646              301-

789-2210 - D 201
kbragg@totalcare1.com

CCS GROUP EMAIL ADDRESS: Allstaff-CCSProgram@totalcare1.com

DIRECTOR OF MARYLAND PROGRAMS

MEDICAL RECORDS
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SUPERVISOR PHONE Ext. Rm. EMAIL ADDRESS

Adjetey-Adusei, Lawrencia Coordinator Of Community Services Demetrius 240-906-1973 Virtual Virtual adjetey-adusei@totalcare1.com

Akhtar, Anum Coordinator Of Community Services Kiarra 240-559-6890 204 aakhtar@totalcare1.com

Banire, Wasi Coordinator Of Community Services Pam 240-579-4323 GL2 wbanire@totalcare1.com

Biggs, Jessie Coordinator Of Community Services Sergine 240-579-2123 GL1 jbiggs@totalcare1.com

Broadus, Felicia Coordinator Of Community Services Pam 240-481-6225 Virtual Virtual fbroadus@totalcare1.com

Cager, Brittany Coordinator Of Community Services 240-883-8585 bcager@totalcare1.com

Campbell, Ladi Coordinator Of Community Services Demetrius 240-779-1617 204 lcampbell@totalcare1.com

Cooper, Angelique Coordinator Of Community Services Pam 301-851-1193 NH NH acooper@totalcare1.com

Copeland, Denise Coordinator Of Community Services Demetrius 240-437-6282 Virtual Virtual dcopeland@totalcare1.com

Diggs, Diamond Coordinator Of Community Services Ace 240-476-9645 Virtual Virtual ddiggs@totalcare1.com

Dove, Adrienne Coordinator Of Community Services Demetrius  240-906-1315 Virtual Virtual adove@totalcare1.com  

Fisher, Taheria Coordinator Of Community Services Kiarra 240-506-4462 Virtual Virtual tfisher@totalcare1.com

Ford, Terrence Coordinator Of Community Services Pam 240-291-2482 Virtual Virtual tford@totalcare1.com

Graves, Lynne Coordinator Of Community Services Kiarra 240-906-1977 Virtual Virtual lgraves@totalcare1.com

Gregory, Melbourne Coordinator Of Community Services Sergine 240-825-6007 NH NH mgregory@totalcare1.com

Hoilett, Tackya Coordinator Of Community Services Natasha 240-467-7274 NH NH thoilett@totalcare1.com

Jones, Dianah Coordinator Of Community Services Kiarra 240-722-8261 200 djones@totalcare1.com

Lewis, Doretha Coordinator Of Community Services Demetrius 240-906-1316 Virtual Virtual dolewis@totalcare1.com

Lindo, Ariana Coordinator Of Community Services 240-779-1124 NH NH alindo@totalcare1.com

Matthews, Dominique Coordinator Of Community Services Sergine 240-906-1176 202 dmatthews@totalcare1.com

McDonald, Kendra Coordinator Of Community Services Kiarra 240-447-4149 Virtual Virtual kemcdonald@totalcare1.com

McNair, Lakeda Coordinator Of Community Services Natasha 202-867-4679 Virtual Virtual lmcnair@totalcare1.com

Mesumbe, Lashundra Coordinator Of Community Services Sergine 240-579-2122 200 lmesumbe@totalcare1.com

Mitchell, Raijahanne Coordinator Of Community Services Kiarra 240-784-9362 Virtual Virtual rmitchell@totalcare1.com

Morrissette, Briana Coordinator Of Community Services Natasha 240-825-6644 GL1 bmorrissette@totalcare1.com

Nelson, Bridgette Coordinator Of Community Services Sergine 240-906-1975 202 bnelson@totalcare1.com

Olojede, Christianah  Coordinator Of Community Services Pam 240-731-6340 Virtual Virtual colojede@totalcare1.com

Robertson, Octavia Coordinator Of Community Services Demetrius 240-883-1472 NH 202 orobertson@totalcare1.com

Shivers-Hamilton, Sharon Coordinator Of Community Services Pam 240-906-0794 Virtual Virtual sshivers@totalcare1.com

Souverain, Patricia Coordinator Of Community Services Demetrius 240-413-8720 Virtual Virtual psouverain@totalcare1.com

Stokes, Ashley Coordinator Of Community Services Demetrius 240-722-2817 GL2 astokes@totalcare1.com

Stoval, Helen Coordinator Of Community Services Ace 240-906-2731 GL2 hstovall@totalcare1.com

Tarectecan, Darlene Coordinator Of Community Services Sergine 240-918-7569 GL1 dtarectecan@totalcare1.com

Thomas, Lashaun Coordinator Of Community Services Pam 240-478-0440 Virtual Virtual lthomas@totalcare1.com

Turner, LaToya Coordinator Of Community Services Sergine 240-579-2880 202 lturner@totalcare1.com

Wilson, Shantell Coordinator Of Community Services Demetrius 240-779-1640 204 swilson@totalcare1.com
Young, Jeffrey Coordinator Of Community Services Pam 240-467-7843 Virtual Virtual jyoung@totalcare1.com

COORDINATORS OF COMMUNITY SERVICES
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